G TC A
1
Product group
Your Specialists for electromagnetic Solutions
DC Single-Acting High Performance
Solenoids
Fig. 1:  Type  G TC A 090 X43 A02
Fig. 2:  Force vs. stroke characteristic

Subject to  Sales Terms applay, available at www.Magnet-Schultz.com
062024/01  Alt
Key for type designation
Order example
Type G TC A 090 X20 A01
Voltage 24 V  DC
Operating mode S1 (100 %)
Specials designs
Please do not hesitate to ask for our assistance with the solution
of your application-oriented task. In order to find rapidly a
reliable solution we need complete details about your application
conditions. The details should be specified as precisely as possible
in accordance with the relevant  -Technical Explanations.
If necessary, please request the support of our corresponding
technical office.
Exam-
ple
GTCA 090 X43 A01 Designation Permissible duty cycle for rated
voltage 24V
Type GTCA 100% 40% 25% 15% 5% HSA
100%
Construction size
= main diameter
(mm)
040 X X X X X X
050 X X X X X
060 X X X X X
070 X X X X X
080 X X X X X
090 X X X X
100 X X X X
Rated voltage, protection class
Indicator for
version & protection class
X20 A01 Free lead ends, without flange 24V DC (max. 120V ) without protective
conductor connection, protection class IIIX20 A02 Free lead ends, pull side
X43 A01 Connector plug, without flange, bellow 24V DC, (max. 250V)
protection class IX43 A02 Connector plug, flange pull side, bellow